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         Headteacher: Mrs J Jones  Website: www.churchdriveprimary.co.uk 
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Happy and Safe 

Respecting 

Ready to Achieve 

 

e-mail: schooloffice@churchdrive.wirral.sch.uk  website: www.churchdriveprimary.co.uk 

 

Child Protection Contact at School: Joanna Jones Telephone: 0151 645 5527     

Data Protection Officer at School: Craig Stilwell (Judicium) 

 

Tuesday 5th September, 2023 

Dear Parents/Carers 

2023 Autumn Term 1 Clubs letter 

Please see details of the clubs that will be running during Autumn Term 1. Arbor signups will be 

going live on Tuesday 12th September at 7pm. 

For sports clubs, children should attend school in their Church Drive PE kit. 

Club  Held by For Dates Time Cost Sign up 

 

Dodgeball 

 

Mr 

Thomason 

 

Yr 3 

Yr 4 

Mon 18th Sept 

Mon 25th Sept 

Mon 2nd Oct 

Mon 9th Oct 

Mon 16th Oct 

 

15:30 

To 

16:15 

 

£10 

Per 

term 

Via 

Arbor  

App 

 

Choir Club 

Mrs 

Humphrey’s 

&  

Mrs Taylor 

Yr 3 

Yr 4 

Yr 5 

Yr 6 

Tues 19th Sept 

Tues 26th Sept 

Tues 3rd Oct 

Tues 10th Oct 

Tues 17th Oct  

 

15:30 

to 

16:15 

 

FREE 

 

Via 

Arbor 

App 

 

Football 

KS1 

 

Progressive 

Sports 

Mr Williams 

 

Yr 1 

Yr 2 

Yr 3 

Wed 20th Sept 

Wed 27th Sept 

Wed 4th Oct 

Wed 11th Oct 

Wed 18th Oct 

 

15:30 

To 

16:15 

 

£20 

Per 

term 

 

Via 

Arbor  

App 

 

Football 

KS2 

 

Progressive 

Sports 

Mr Williams 

 

Yr 4 

Yr 5 

Yr 6 

Thurs 21st Sept 

Thurs 28th Sept  

Thurs 5th Oct  

Thurs 12th Oct 

Thurs 19th Oct  

 

15:30 

To  

16:15 

 

£20 

Per 

term 

 

Via 

Arbor  

App 

If you have any queries, please contact Miss McIvor in the School Office. 

Yours sincerely 

Mrs J Jones 

Headteacher 
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